



Nottinghamshire

POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONER



Our Ref: 2967/16

22 April 2016

Dear

Re: Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Thank you for your request for information, which was received by the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner on 20 April 2016.

INFORMATION REQUESTED

1. The number of public complaints made against the Chief Constable of Nottinghamshire Police, recorded by your office between 15th November 2012 and 20th April 2016
2. The number of public complaints made against the Chief Constable of Nottinghamshire Police, recorded by your office between 15th November 2012 and 20th April 2016 and upheld.
3. The number of public complaints made against the Chief Constable of Nottinghamshire Police, recorded by your office between 15th November 2012 and 20th April 2016 and resulting in a finding of NO CASE TO ANSWER.
4. The number of public complaints made against the Chief Constable of Nottinghamshire Police, rejected and not recorded as a complaint by your office between 15th November 2012 and 20th April 2016.

RESPONSE

Under S 1 (1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), I can confirm that the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does hold the information you have requested.

Please find below answers to your questions:-

1. 3
2. 1 (Direction and control)
3. 1 (Former Chief Constable)
4. 14

There is also one on-going complaint.

continued.....

The Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner
Arnot Hill House, Arnot Hill Park, Arnold, Nottingham NG5 6LU

T 0115 844 5998 F 0115 844 5081

E nopcc@nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk W www.nottinghamshire.pcc.police.uk

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your interest in the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner.

Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please write or contact the Freedom of Information Officer on telephone number 0115 8445998 or e-mail nopcc@nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read 'Lisa Gilmour'.

Lisa Gilmour
Business Support Manager
Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner